

Rutland County Council

Catmose Oakham Rutland LE15 6HP telephone: 01572 722 577

fax: 01572 758 307

email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk
web: www.rutland.gov.uk
DX: 28340 Oakham

13 December 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST - 1506/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request & Response:

1. How the Council procures Construction Consultancy Services? In particular M&E consultancy services.

Answer:

Rutland County Council procure Design & M&E Consultancy Services from various external/third party frameworks

- 2. If by your own framework, please advise:
- a. The titles and content of the relevant frameworks
- b. The start and end dates of the frameworks
- c. Any possible extension periods to the frameworks
- d. The companies appointed under the current frameworks (in relation to m&e Consultancy Services)

Answer:

Rutland County Council does not operate its own frameworks.

3. If there is no framework in place how does the Council typically procure m&e consultancies under and over OJEU value thresholds and if not a Trust procured framework which frameworks do you typically use?

Answer:

Rutland County Council procure M&E Consultancy Services via a 3rd Party frameworks, above and below the OJEU thresholds, typically using Scape frameworks

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House, Water lane



Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator Business Support Team Rutland County Council